

Present :-Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary
JO Code (UID No.) WB916
CNR No. 1000 2483 2022
S.C.-656/22
(Registration Number)

Order no. 05 dated 10.10.23

Today is fixed for production of accused and appointment of P.P.

Ld. P.P. in-charge of this case Jainal Abedin is present by filing hazira.

The sole accused is produced from J/C and he is remanded to custody till next date.

Since there is no Advocate representing the accused.

The Chairman SDLSC, Basirhat is requested to appoint an Advocate for conducting defence on behalf of the accused.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Chairman SDLSC, Basirhat.

To 04.12.23 for appointment of Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused person from Legal Aid and consideration of charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge
FTC-I, Basirhat

D/C by me

ADJ, FTC-I, Basirhat.